508458344 03/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: PATI119468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
HSIU-PING LIN		02/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	AviviD Innovative Media CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F., No. 47, Sec. 3, Zhongshan N. Rd., Zhongshan Dist.
City:	Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	104429

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9430206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	+8(862)877-28990
Email:	jyeh@opesip.com,cchiu@opesip.com
Correspondent Name:	Laurence Kao
Address Line 1:	4F., No.205, Sec. 1, Fuxing S. Rd., Daan Dist.
Address Line 4:	Taipei City, TAIWAN 10666

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVVD-3USPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TZU-HSIN YEH
SIGNATURE:	TZU-HSIN YEH
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=AVVD-3USPA_Recordation#page1.tif source=AVVD-Assignment(signed)#page1.tif source=AVVD-Assignment(signed)#page2.tif source=AVVD-Assignment(signed)#page3.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) HSIU-PING LIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AviviD Innovative Media CO., LTD. Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: 5F., No. 47, Sec. 3, Zhongshan N. Rd. Zhongshan Dist. City: Taipei City State:	
Additional numbers att		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: OPES IP CONSULTING CO., LTD Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <mark>4F, No. 205, Sec. 1, Fuxing S. Rd.</mark> Daan Dist.	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 	
City: Taipei City	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip: 10666 Phone Number: +886-2-87728990 Docket Number: AVVD-3USPA Email Address: LKAO@opesip.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /LAURENCE KAO/	2024/03/25	
Signature LAURENCE KAO Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 066893 FRAME: 0531

<u>Patent Assignment</u>

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of <u>February 25</u>, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), by and between:

HSIU-PING LIN, with a residential address at 6-1F, No. 18-6, Jinhua Street, Zhongzheng District, Taipei City ("Assignor"), and

AviviD Innovative Media CO., LTD., with a principal place of business at 5F., No. 47, Sec. 3, Zhongshan N. Rd., Zhongshan Dist., Taipei City 104429, Taiwan ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, sells, grants, transfers and conveys and agrees to assign, sell, or grant, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts and receives, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to:

(a) the issued patents identified below (the "<u>Patents</u>");

Invention Name:	Method of providing location-based service in a communication system
Date Filed:	2008/08/06
Application Number:	12/186,689
Issue Date:	2012/08/28
Patent Number:	8254963
Invention Name:	Systems for downloading location-based application and methods using the same
Date Filed:	2012/12/13
Application Number:	13/714,245
Issue Date:	2016/08/30
Patent Number:	9430206

(b) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement; and

(c) all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Patents and the foregoing subcategory (b).

Assignor agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Assignee to act in Assignor's name to: execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers necessary to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, testify in any proceedings, and otherwise take any action, and fully cooperate with Assignee to perform Assignor's obligations hereunder, in each case, related to securing and enforcing Assignee's rights related to this Assignment.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby grants Laurence Kao, Registration No. 56,387, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any national patent office for recordation of this document.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank. Signature Page Follows.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date. The individuals signing for the parties represent and warrant that he has authority to sign for and enter into this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

Assignor Signature Block

Assignor:	
Name:	HSIU-PING LIN
Nationality:	Taiwan
Address:	6-1F, No. 18-6, Jinhua Street, Zhongzheng District,
	Taipei City
e	Afring D. Date: 2024/02/25
ature Block	

Assignee Signature Block

Assignee:	AviviD Innovative Media CO., LTD. (hereinafter
	referred to as "Assignee")
Nationality:	Taiwan Corporation
Address:	5F., No. 47, Sec. 3, Zhongshan N. Rd., Zhongshan Dist.,
	Taipei City 104429, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
Representative:	MING SHIH HUANG
Signature: Ming Shuh May Date: 2024/02/25	